

1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 1412

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend Senate Bill 1412, on page 44,
3 by deleting lines 26 through 31; and

4 on page 45, by deleting lines 1 through 5; and

5 on page 47, by replacing lines 30 through 32 with the
6 following:

7 "(1) an individual acting as the decedent's"; and

8 on page 48, line 3, by replacing "(3)" with "(2); and

9 on page 48, by replacing lines 6 through 14 with the
10 following:

11 "{2}--the-decedent's-spouse,

12 {3}--the-decedent's-adult-sons-or-daughters,

13 {4}--either-of-the-decedent's-parents,

14 {5}--any---of---the--decedent's--adult--brothers--or
15 sisters,

16 {6}--any-adult-grandchild-of-the-decedent,

17 {7}--the-guardian-of-the-decedent's-estate"; and

18 on page 48, by replacing lines 17 and 18 with the following:

19 "{9}--any-person-authorized-or-under--obligation--to
20 dispose-of-the-body"; and

21 on page 52, by deleting line 33; and

- 1 on page 53, line 1, by replacing "(2)" with "(1)"; and
- 2 on page 53, line 3, by replacing "(3)" with "(2)"; and
- 3 on page 53, line 5, by replacing "i" with "._"; and
- 4 on page 53, by deleting lines 6 through 15; and
- 5 on page 55, by deleting lines 14 and 15; and
- 6 on page 55, line 16, by replacing "(2)" with "(1)"; and
- 7 on page 55, line 18, by replacing "(3)" with "(2)"; and
- 8 on page 55, line 20, by replacing "i" with "._"; and
- 9 on page 55 by deleting lines 21 through 30.